1 21737-0304, Rev. G
05-18-04
OCP DTR-1250-SM
Gigabit Ethernet 1x9 Single Mode Transceivers
Features
 Compliant with IEEE 802.3z Draft D5.0 1000BASE-
LX Specifications for Gigabit Ethernet
 Distance Options to Support 5km to 70km

                          H7 (70km with 1550nm DFB laser)
Ordering Information for SC (without EMI shield), ST and FC modules
Ordering Information for SC modules (with EMI shield)
DTR -1250 - SM - XX - XX - Yn
EMI Shield Option
ES : ES shield w/o notch, DC-coupling
AE : ES shield w/o notch, AC-coupling
SS : SS shield w/ notch
EF : EF shield w/o notch
SF : SF shield w/ notch
EH : EH shield w/o notch
SH : SH shield w/ notch
Coupling Option
Blank : For ES and AE EMI shield options only
DC : DC Coupling
AC : AC Coupling
Module Name Connector Coupling
DTR-1250-SM-Yn SC DC